Ordering Information
9797
EX
TR
EM
E EN
V
IR
O
N
M
EN
T
Features
Product Availability Cross Sections
CRFCleanroom, HEPA Air Flow, Class 1
Example: CRF24-332G-PC1W-EB8LH277-42F
Model
CRF - Cleanroom,
HEPA Air
Flow, Class 1
Lamp Type
32 - 4’, 32 Watt, T8 Ballast1
EB8 - Electronic T8, <20% THD
EB8LH - Electronic T8 <10% THD
EB8Z - Electronic T8, <20% THD, 0˚F
EB8LHZ - Electronic T8, <10% THD, 0˚F
EB8HL - Electronic T8, <20% THD,
High Light Output
*
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse3
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse3
RIF - Radio Interference Filter2,3
DL - Damp Location Label4
Size
24 -2’x4’
- - - -  -
Options
Ceiling Type
G - Lay-in Inverted
11/2” Grid
Shielding
PC1W - 1⁄2” x 1⁄2” White
Opal Injection
2 - Two
3 - Three
4 - Four
Number of Lamps
in Cross Section
Filter Size
42F - 42” Filter Size
(Filter by others)
48F - 48” Filter Size
(Filter by others)
1Ballasts may not be available in all combinations of lamp/voltage/starting temp/THD
shown above.
2When using electronic ballasts, Radio Frequency Interference (RFI) cannot be blocked by
an RFI filtering lens to the levels specified by MIL std 461. RFI reflected back onto the
primary line by the ballast can be blocked by this RFI filter.
3One per ballast.
4Not available with emergency battery pack.
• Class 1 Cleanroom; certified for any cleanroom application
• Housing design permits only air filtered through HEPA filter to enter
room
• 1⁄2” white opal acrylic injection molded louver channels air with
minimum air-flow disturbance
• Closed cell EPDM gasketing provides moisture and air flow barrier
around shielding and extruded aluminum door frame
• Integral filter mount of virtually any make of 48” or 42” HEPA filter
(filter by others)
• 20 gauge housing
• 11⁄2” wide T-bar compatible
• Silicone sealed end caps and interior joints
• Damp location listed option
Number Lamp
Size of Lamps Type Height*
2’x4’ 2 32 6”
3 32 6”
4 32 6”
*Height of the luminaire without the HEPA
filter installed.
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
UNV - 120V-277V
Filter Type 48”
6”
24”